USDA ' United States Department of Agriculture Regional Conservation Partnership Program Fiscal Year 2024
— Natural Resources Conservation Service

Code Practice Component Units Unit Cost
338 Prescribed Burning Forest Heavy Ac $55.62
338 Prescribed Burning HU-Forest Heavy Ac $66.74
394 Firebreak Bare Soil - Light Equipment Ft $0.16
394 Firebreak HU-Bare Soil - Light Equipment Ft $0.19
394 Firebreak Bare Soil - Medium Slope Ft $1.74
394 Firebreak HU-Bare Soil - Medium Slope Ft $2.09
394 Firebreak Bare soil - Steep Slope Ft $2.81
394 Firebreak HU-Bare soil - Steep Slope Ft $3.37
394 Firebreak Vegetated - Light Equipment Ft $0.40
394 Firebreak HU-Vegetated - Light Equipment Ft $0.48
394 Firebreak Vegetated - Medium slope Ft $2.16
394 Firebreak HU-Vegetated - Medium slope Ft $2.60
394 Firebreak Vegetative - Steep Slope Ft $3.31
394 Firebreak HU-Vegetative - Steep Slope Ft $3.98
634 Waste Transfer Agitator, small, mixing contents of a reception pit that is no more than 10 ft. deep. No $9,444.83
634 Waste Transfer HU-Agitator, small, mixing contents of a reception pit that is no more than 10 ft. deep. No $11,333.80
643 Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities Beaver Dam Analogues or Post-Assisted Log Structures Lnft $30.92
643 Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities HU-Beaver Dam Analogues or Post-Assisted Log Structures Lnft $37.11
643 Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities Development of Deep Micro-Topographic Features with Heavy Equipment. Ac $97.06
643 Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities HU-Development of Deep Micro-Topographic Features with Heavy Equipment. Ac $116.47
643 Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities Development of Shallow Micro-Topographic Features with Normal Farming Equipment. Ac $37.67
643 Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities HU-Development of Shallow Micro-Topographic Features with Normal Farming Equipment. Ac $45.21
643 Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity Ac $17.78
643 Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity Ac $21.33
643 Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities High Species Richness on Cropland, with Fl Ac $845.57
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Code

643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
643
645
645
645
645
645
645
645
645
645
645

Practice
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
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Component Units
HU-High Species Richness on Cropland, with FI Ac
High Species Richness on Fallow or Non-Cropland, no FI Ac
HU-High Species Richness on Fallow or Non-Cropland, no Fl Ac
Rare or Declining Habitat Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Complexity Ac
HU-Rare or Declining Habitat Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Complexity Ac
Rock Structure CuYd
HU-Rock Structure CuYd
Specialized Species on Cropland, with Fl Ac
HU-Specialized Species on Cropland, with Fl Ac
Specialized Species on Fallow or Non-Cropland, no Fl Ac
HU-Specialized Species on Fallow or Non-Cropland, no Fl Ac
Topographic Feature Creation, Medium Complexity and Intensity Ac
HU-Topographic Feature Creation, Medium Complexity and Intensity Ac
Very small acres planting with seedlings or plugs Ac
HU-Very small acres planting with seedlings or plugs Ac
Woodland, Glade, Barren, Savanna or Prairie Restoration Ac
HU-Woodland, Glade, Barren, Savanna or Prairie Restoration Ac
Development of Deep Micro-Topographic Features with Heavy Equipment. Ac
HU-Development of Deep Micro-Topographic Features with Heavy Equipment. Ac
Development of Shallow Micro-Topographic Features with Normal Farming Equipment. Ac
HU-Development of Shallow Micro-Topographic Features with Normal Farming Equipment. Ac
Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity Ac
HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity Ac
Habitat Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Complexity Ac
HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Complexity Ac
Habitat Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Complexity Ac
HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Complexity Ac
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Unit Cost
$930.23
$433.43
$520.11

$9.31
$11.17
$496.87
$596.24
$1,247.74
$1,412.84
$835.60
$1,002.72
$640.33
$768.39
$2,709.28
$3,251.14
$216.58
$259.90
$97.06
$116.47
$37.67
$45.21
$23.59
$28.30
$2.63
$3.15
$9.31
$11.17
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645
645
645
645
645
645
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666
666

RFRN

Practice
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement
Forest Stand Improvement

FA Rental Payment based on NRCS Defined Model
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Component

Interseeding Milkweed Into Existing Habitat

HU-Interseeding Milkweed Into Existing Habitat

Patch Openings

HU-Patch Openings

Snag Creation

HU-Snag Creation

Chemical, Aerial

HU-Chemical, Aerial
Chemical-Ground-Heavy Equipment
HU-Chemical-Ground-Heavy Equipment
Chemical-Ground-Light Equipment
HU-Chemical-Ground-Light Equipment
Heavy Equipment, Mechanical Treatment
HU-Heavy Equipment, Mechanical Treatment
Mechanical, Heavy Equipment
HU-Mechanical, Heavy Equipment
Mechanical, Light Equipment
HU-Mechanical, Light Equipment
Mechanical, Medium Equipment
HU-Mechanical, Medium Equipment
Patch Openings

HU-Patch Openings

Single Stem - Chemical

HU-Single Stem - Chemical

Single stem - Hand tools

HU-Single stem - Hand tools

Rental Payment - Irrigated Cropland Contracted Activity
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Units
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac

Unit Cost
$130.58
$156.69
$311.71
$374.06

$23.98
$28.78
$81.06
$97.27
$137.62
$165.15
$56.81
$68.17
$487.03
$584.44
$331.14
$397.37
$51.88
$62.26
$152.12
$182.54
$406.02
$487.22
$171.21
$205.45
$219.57
$263.49
$90.00
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Code Practice Component Units Unit Cost

RFRN FA Rental Payment based on NRCS Defined Model HU-Rental Payment - Irrigated Cropland Contracted Activity Ac $135.00
RFRN FA Rental Payment based on NRCS Defined Model Rental Payment - Non-irrigated Cropland for Contracted Activity Ac $29.10
RFRN FA Rental Payment based on NRCS Defined Model HU-Rental Payment - Non-irrigated Cropland for Contracted Activity Ac S43.65
RFRN FA Rental Payment based on NRCS Defined Model Rental Payment - Pastureland for Contracted Rental Activity Ac $12.90
RFRN FA Rental Payment based on NRCS Defined Model HU-Rental Payment - Pastureland for Contracted Rental Activity Ac $19.35
RFRP FA Rental Payment based on Negotiated Project Specific Rental Payment for Contracted Rental Activity Ac $0.60
Model
RFRP FA Rental Payment based on Negotiated Project Specific HU-Rental Payment for Contracted Rental Activity Ac $0.90
Model
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