Regional Conservation Partnership Program

Fiscal Year 2024

Code	Practice	Component	Units	Unit Cost
338	Prescribed Burning	Forest Heavy	Ac	\$55.62
338	Prescribed Burning	HU-Forest Heavy	Ac	\$66.74
394	Firebreak	Bare Soil - Light Equipment	Ft	\$0.16
394	Firebreak	HU-Bare Soil - Light Equipment	Ft	\$0.19
394	Firebreak	Bare Soil - Medium Slope	Ft	\$1.74
394	Firebreak	HU-Bare Soil - Medium Slope	Ft	\$2.09
394	Firebreak	Bare soil - Steep Slope	Ft	\$2.81
394	Firebreak	HU-Bare soil - Steep Slope	Ft	\$3.37
394	Firebreak	Vegetated - Light Equipment	Ft	\$0.40
394	Firebreak	HU-Vegetated - Light Equipment	Ft	\$0.48
394	Firebreak	Vegetated - Medium slope	Ft	\$2.16
394	Firebreak	HU-Vegetated - Medium slope	Ft	\$2.60
394	Firebreak	Vegetative - Steep Slope	Ft	\$3.31
394	Firebreak	HU-Vegetative - Steep Slope	Ft	\$3.98
634	Waste Transfer	Agitator, small, mixing contents of a reception pit that is no more than 10 ft. deep.	No	\$9,444.83
634	Waste Transfer	HU-Agitator, small, mixing contents of a reception pit that is no more than 10 ft. deep.	No	\$11,333.80
643	Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	Beaver Dam Analogues or Post-Assisted Log Structures	Lnft	\$30.92
643	Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	HU-Beaver Dam Analogues or Post-Assisted Log Structures	Lnft	\$37.11
643	Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	Development of Deep Micro-Topographic Features with Heavy Equipment.	Ac	\$97.06
643	Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	HU-Development of Deep Micro-Topographic Features with Heavy Equipment.	Ac	\$116.47
643	Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	Development of Shallow Micro-Topographic Features with Normal Farming Equipment.	Ac	\$37.67
643	Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	HU-Development of Shallow Micro-Topographic Features with Normal Farming Equipment.	Ac	\$45.21
643	Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity	Ac	\$17.78
643	Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity	Ac	\$21.33
643	Restoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	High Species Richness on Cropland, with FI	Ac	\$845.57

643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	HU-High Species Richness on Cropland, with FI High Species Richness on Fallow or Non-Cropland, no FI	Ac	\$930.23
	•	High Species Richness on Fallow or Non-Cropland, no FI		
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities		Ac	\$433.43
		HU-High Species Richness on Fallow or Non-Cropland, no FI	Ac	\$520.11
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	Rare or Declining Habitat Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Complexity	Ac	\$9.31
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	HU-Rare or Declining Habitat Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Complexity	Ac	\$11.17
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	Rock Structure	CuYd	\$496.87
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	HU-Rock Structure	CuYd	\$596.24
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	Specialized Species on Cropland, with FI	Ac	\$1,247.74
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	HU-Specialized Species on Cropland, with FI	Ac	\$1,412.84
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	Specialized Species on Fallow or Non-Cropland, no FI	Ac	\$835.60
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	HU-Specialized Species on Fallow or Non-Cropland, no FI	Ac	\$1,002.72
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	Topographic Feature Creation, Medium Complexity and Intensity	Ac	\$640.33
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	HU-Topographic Feature Creation, Medium Complexity and Intensity	Ac	\$768.39
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	Very small acres planting with seedlings or plugs	Ac	\$2,709.28
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	HU-Very small acres planting with seedlings or plugs	Ac	\$3,251.14
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	Woodland, Glade, Barren, Savanna or Prairie Restoration	Ac	\$216.58
643 Re	estoration of Rare or Declining Natural Communities	HU-Woodland, Glade, Barren, Savanna or Prairie Restoration	Ac	\$259.90
645 Սբ	pland Wildlife Habitat Management	Development of Deep Micro-Topographic Features with Heavy Equipment.	Ac	\$97.06
645 Ur	pland Wildlife Habitat Management	HU-Development of Deep Micro-Topographic Features with Heavy Equipment.	Ac	\$116.47
645 Ur	pland Wildlife Habitat Management	Development of Shallow Micro-Topographic Features with Normal Farming Equipment.	Ac	\$37.67
645 Ur	pland Wildlife Habitat Management	HU-Development of Shallow Micro-Topographic Features with Normal Farming Equipment.	Ac	\$45.21
645 Ur	pland Wildlife Habitat Management	Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity	Ac	\$23.59
645 Up	pland Wildlife Habitat Management	HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, High Intensity and Complexity	Ac	\$28.30
645 Ur	pland Wildlife Habitat Management	Habitat Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Complexity	Ac	\$2.63
645 Up	pland Wildlife Habitat Management	HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, Low Intensity and Complexity	Ac	\$3.15
645 Up	pland Wildlife Habitat Management	Habitat Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Complexity	Ac	\$9.31
645 Up	pland Wildlife Habitat Management	HU-Habitat Monitoring and Management, Medium Intensity and Complexity	Ac	\$11.17

Code	Practice	Component	Units	Unit Cost
645	Upland Wildlife Habitat Management	Interseeding Milkweed Into Existing Habitat	Ac	\$130.58
645	Upland Wildlife Habitat Management	HU-Interseeding Milkweed Into Existing Habitat	Ac	\$156.69
645	Upland Wildlife Habitat Management	Patch Openings	Ac	\$311.71
645	Upland Wildlife Habitat Management	HU-Patch Openings	Ac	\$374.06
645	Upland Wildlife Habitat Management	Snag Creation	Ac	\$23.98
645	Upland Wildlife Habitat Management	HU-Snag Creation	Ac	\$28.78
666	Forest Stand Improvement	Chemical, Aerial	Ac	\$81.06
666	Forest Stand Improvement	HU-Chemical, Aerial	Ac	\$97.27
666	Forest Stand Improvement	Chemical-Ground-Heavy Equipment	Ac	\$137.62
666	Forest Stand Improvement	HU-Chemical-Ground-Heavy Equipment	Ac	\$165.15
666	Forest Stand Improvement	Chemical-Ground-Light Equipment	Ac	\$56.81
666	Forest Stand Improvement	HU-Chemical-Ground-Light Equipment	Ac	\$68.17
666	Forest Stand Improvement	Heavy Equipment, Mechanical Treatment	Ac	\$487.03
666	Forest Stand Improvement	HU-Heavy Equipment, Mechanical Treatment	Ac	\$584.44
666	Forest Stand Improvement	Mechanical, Heavy Equipment	Ac	\$331.14
666	Forest Stand Improvement	HU-Mechanical, Heavy Equipment	Ac	\$397.37
666	Forest Stand Improvement	Mechanical, Light Equipment	Ac	\$51.88
666	Forest Stand Improvement	HU-Mechanical, Light Equipment	Ac	\$62.26
666	Forest Stand Improvement	Mechanical, Medium Equipment	Ac	\$152.12
666	Forest Stand Improvement	HU-Mechanical, Medium Equipment	Ac	\$182.54
666	Forest Stand Improvement	Patch Openings	Ac	\$406.02
666	Forest Stand Improvement	HU-Patch Openings	Ac	\$487.22
666	Forest Stand Improvement	Single Stem - Chemical	Ac	\$171.21
666	Forest Stand Improvement	HU-Single Stem - Chemical	Ac	\$205.45
666	Forest Stand Improvement	Single stem - Hand tools	Ac	\$219.57
666	Forest Stand Improvement	HU-Single stem - Hand tools	Ac	\$263.49
RFRN	FA Rental Payment based on NRCS Defined Model	Rental Payment - Irrigated Cropland Contracted Activity	Ac	\$90.00

Code	Practice	Component	Units	Unit Cost
RFRN	FA Rental Payment based on NRCS Defined Model	HU-Rental Payment - Irrigated Cropland Contracted Activity	Ac	\$135.00
RFRN	FA Rental Payment based on NRCS Defined Model	Rental Payment - Non-irrigated Cropland for Contracted Activity	Ac	\$29.10
RFRN	FA Rental Payment based on NRCS Defined Model	HU-Rental Payment - Non-irrigated Cropland for Contracted Activity	Ac	\$43.65
RFRN	FA Rental Payment based on NRCS Defined Model	Rental Payment - Pastureland for Contracted Rental Activity	Ac	\$12.90
RFRN	FA Rental Payment based on NRCS Defined Model	HU-Rental Payment - Pastureland for Contracted Rental Activity	Ac	\$19.35
RFRP	FA Rental Payment based on Negotiated Project Specific Model	Rental Payment for Contracted Rental Activity	Ac	\$0.60
	FA Rental Payment based on Negotiated Project Specific Model	HU-Rental Payment for Contracted Rental Activity	Ac	\$0.90